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No. 368, S.]
	

[Published June 6, 1961.

CHAPTER 98

AN ACT to ,amend 341.42 (3) and (4) of the statutes, relating to.issuance
of reciprocity permits.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
341.42 (3), and (4) of the statutes are amended to read:
341.42 (3) Upon receipt of a properly completed application form

and upon being satisfied that the applicant is entitled to reciprocity priv-
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ileges, the department shall issue to the applicant a permit for each vehicle
for which application is made. The permit shall be in the form of a certifi-
cate of registration. * * * If reciprocity between this state and the other
jurisdiction ceases to exist, the department shall forthwith cancel all
permits issued to residents of that jurisdiction.

(4) Upon being issued a reciprocity permit * * *, the permittee shall
display such permit in the cab of his motor truck or truck tractor * * *.
Any person who operates on a highway in this state, and any owner who
consents to the operation of, a vehicle for which a reciprocity permit
* * * has been issued without displaying such permit, * * * as required
by this subsection may be fined not more than $200 or imprisoned not more
than 6 months or both.

Approved May 31, 1961.
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